
2,200

1,300

1,900

1,000

1,800

music

2,000

1,500

5,400

Crafts  Equipment

300

4,500

900

6,600

Japanese-style  room:  Dogwood

6,200

1,300

2,800

Upright  Piano

27,700
Small  Hall

1,600

30,000

1,800

3,300

1,000

4,000

1,500

Training  room  (1  room)

2,100

2,000

6,700

3,800

700

2,500

17,200

Art  Room

4,400

5,000

1,300

1,100

2,500

Grand  Piano

3,100

1,700

Workshop  2

2,200

11,500

900

7,200

900

900

1,600

Nursery  Room

Synthesizer  

Projector

4,000

4,500

20,200

2,400

2,600

1,800

1,300

Language  Lecture  Room

5,100

2,700

1,700

4,500

300

900

800

10,000

Tatami  Room  "Mokusei"

7,200

3,400

1,500

Guitar  amp  

Bass  amp  Drum  

set

10,100

1,600

1,800

6,700

1,800

2,300

9,300

23,400

1,000

1,100

4,200

1,300

1,100

2,700

60,000

6,600

6,000

2,200

3,000

PC  Lecture  Room

3,100

700

4,400

art

300

5,700

900

1,400

500

18,500

Music  room  (1  room)

1,100

1,600

11,700

700

Color  photo  developing  

equipment  PC  system

2,200

3,300

2,600

2,400

3,000

4,500

audiovisual

10,800

1,300

1,500

2,200

1,300

1,600

6,700

1,700

2,100

2,700

PC

300

Workshop  1

7,600

2,500

6,700

1,800

1,200

1,100

23,400

studio

2,700

10,800

9,500

900

11,700

1,300

1,600

auditorium

2,700

1,800

2,700

PC

8,100

3,000

2,200

Printmaking  Room

"I'm  in  love"

Tatami  Room  "Hanamizuki"Japanese  style  room  "Shishoka"ÿ  

10  units,  1  unit  for  instruction

Nighttime

unit

Individual  Use

Nighttime afternoon

Classification

*Morning:  9:00-12:00,  Afternoon:  13:00-17:00,  Night:  18:00-22:00,  All  day:  9:00-22:00

morning

Instrument  Name Usage  fee

High  Vision  Auditorium  high  vision  equipment  *For  the  pottery  kiln,  actual  gas  costs  will  

be  charged  as  a  heat  source  usage  fee.

All  day

remarks

Includes  amplifier.  ÿPlease  bring  your  own  shield.

Groups  of  people  who  live,  work,  or  study  in  the  city

All  day

ÿBring  a  shield

morning

Excluding  paper  cost

Technical  fee/preparation  and  cleanup  time  included

*If  any  equipment  is  damaged,  you  will  be  required  to  pay  actual  cost.

Classification

ÿBring  a  shield

Outside  the  city

afternoon

Or  sister  city  or  friendship  city  organizations

formula

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

formula

Unit

Unit

Unit

formula 1  hour

formula

Each  frame

[ Learning  facility  equipment  usage  fee ]

[ Learning  facility  usage  fee ]

ÿ  

ÿ  

Music  Room

Desk  room

Japanese  style  room  "Mokusai"  ÿ  "ÿÿÿ"

Auditorium

Atelier  2  Studio  2

Studio  Multi-purpose  theater

Seminar  Room

ÿ  

Electric  school  room

Printing  Workshop  Printing  Workshop

ÿ  

Small  Hall

Language  classroom

Atelier  1  Studio  1  Share  1

Nursery  Room

ÿ  

Art  Workshop  Beauty  Room

Unit:  YenFuchu  City  Lifelong  Learning  Center  Facility  Usage  Guide

Machine Translated by Google



•  Children  (younger  than  elementary  school  students)  are  charged  as  adults.

Usage  Fee

Classification

Outside  the  city

50%

•Indoor  shoes  are  required  for  use.

Please  wear  a  swimsuit  and  swimming  cap.

Classification

-

-  There  is  a  10-minute  break  starting  at  50  minutes  past  the  hour.

•  If  you  change  the  event,  you  will  need  to  purchase  a  separate  gym  ticket.

Or  sister  city  or  friendship  city  organizations

100%

•Children  (junior  high  school  students  and  younger)  may  use  the  facility  after  6  p.m.

It  is  necessary.

Or  sister  or  friendship  city  residents

100%

•  Please  remove  any  makeup  or  hair  products  before  entering  the  water.

(18  years  of  age  and  older)  Maximum  of  2  people  per  person.

remarks

-

We  also  lend  out  various  equipment.

•  Kickboards  and  helpers  are  available  for  rental.

Groups  of  people  who  live,  work,  or  study  in  the  city

there  is.

Please  purchase.

If  you  do,  you  must  be  accompanied  by  an  adult  (18  years  or  older).

Outside  the  city

Those  who  live,  work,  or  study  in  the  city

75%

•Indoor  shoes  are  required  for  use.

Nighttime  (18:30-21:30)

Adults  City  400

Last  admission:  20:30

Last  admission:  20:30

300  (1  hour)

Outside  the  city  100

3,700

Morning  (9:00-12:00)

Children  (ages  3  and  up)

800

Outside  the  city  300

Outside  the  city  400

Last  admission  time  20:30

Outside  the  city  800

Leaving  the  gym  at  21:30

*1  person,  1  night,  excluding  meals

1  course  4,000  (2  hours)

*Morning:  9:00-12:00,  Afternoon  1:  13:00-15:30,  Afternoon  2:  15:45-18:15,  Night:  18:30-21:30,  All  day:  9:00-21:00

Leaving  the  gym  at  21:30

*Indoor  shoes  are  available  for  rental  at  the  physical  education  reception  desk.  (200  yen  per  rental)

700

City  150

2,400

4,000

Children  (ages  3  and  up)

*Purchased  tickets  cannot  be  refunded.

2,500

*Free  for  children  under  3  years  old.  However,  if  they  require  the  same  services  as  children  aged  3  and  over,  they  will  be  charged  a  child's  fee.

1  course  6,000  (2  hours)

ÿThe  gymnasium  usage  fee  is  for  the  entire  room.  Half  the  room  will  be  half  the  price.  (Rounded  down  to  the  nearest  100  yen)

Adults  (high  school  students  and  above)

*  Physical  disability  certificate,  mental  disability  health  and  welfare  certificate,  love  certificate  (rehabilitation  certificate),  digital  disability  certificate  (MIRAIRO  ID)

6,000

2,200

3,700

Afternoon  1  (13:00-15:30)

1,200

11,000

City  150

200  (1  hour)

Outside  the  city  300

*Only  children  aged  3  or  older  who  are  out  of  diapers  may  use  the  gymnasium  and  swimming  pool.

2,500

Leaving  the  gym  at  21:30

High  school  students:  250

*Group  registration  is  required  in  advance  to  use  the  facility.

City  200

If  you  bring  your  own,  the  usage  fee  will  be  waived.

1,100

16,500

Afternoon  2  (15:45-18:15)

1  session  2  hours

1  session  3  hours

If  you  exceed  the  stipulated  time,  an  additional  fee  of  50%  of  the  stipulated  usage  fee  will  be  charged  per  hour.

1,500

4,500

Adults  City  150

Outside  the  city  500

1,600

3,000

10  days  prior  to  the  date  of  use

When  you  apply  for  cancellation  of  use

Equipment  usage  fee

adult

Nighttime

Refund  rate

Children  (junior  high  school  students  and  younger)

Facility/accommodation  fees

Afternoon  2

20  days  prior  to  the  date  of  use

(By  Event)

When  you  apply  for  cancellation  of  use

adult

All  Days  Morning Nighttime

At  least  3  days  before  the  date  of  use

Afternoon  1  Afternoon  2 Afternoon  1

When  you  apply  for  cancellation  of  use

morning

Classification At  least  2  days  before  the  date  of  use

When  you  apply  for  cancellation  of  use

All  day

Children  (junior  high  school  students  and  younger)

Gymnasium

Meeting  Room

[ Physical  facility  usage  fee  (Group)]

[ Physical  facility  usage  fee  (Personal)]

Tatami  Room

Heated  Swimming  Pools

Western  style  room

[ Accommodation  facility  fee ]

Heated  Pool

[Cancelling  a  reservation]

Classification  Hours  of  Use  Gymnasium

Training  Room

Conference  room

Gymnasium

Heated  Swimming  Pools

Fitness  room  Train

Gymnasium

warm  water  swimming  pond

Japanese  style  room  Japanese  style  room

Western-style  room

warm  water  swimming  pond

ÿ  

(As  of  January  1,  2019)

Training  Room
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